506365016 11/20/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6411772

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNI	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY [ΔΤΑ						
		Name			Execution Date		
YIHAN WANG							
HUANYIN LI							
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	SHENZ	EN TARGETRX, INC					
Street Address:	ROOM	301, BUILDING A1, I	EXING SCIENC	E PAR	K		
Internal Address:	NO. 15	OF KEYUAN ROAD,	NANSHAN DIST	RICT			
City:	SHENZ	EN, GUANGDONG					
State/Country:	CHINA						
Postal Code:	518057						
Application Number:		16971128					
Application Number:		16971128					
	DATA						
CORRESPONDENCE		(617)646-8646					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I	be sent to	the e-mail address					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> using a fax number, if	be sent to	the e-mail address					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	be sent to	the e-mail address; ; if that is unsucces	sful, it will be se				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to Provideo	<i>the e-mail address</i> ; if that is unsucces 617-646-8000	sful, it will be se				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to Provideo	<i>the e-mail address</i> ; <i>if that is unsucces</i> 617-646-8000 Assignments@wolfgr	<i>sful, it will be se</i> eenfield.com	ent via			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to Provideo	<i>the e-mail address</i> <i>; if that is unsucces</i> 617-646-8000 Assignments@wolfgr DAVID F. CAUBLE	<i>sful, it will be se</i> eenfield.com) & SACKS, P.C.	ent via			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to Provideo	<i>the e-mail address</i> <i>; if that is unsucces</i> 617-646-8000 Assignments@wolfgr DAVID F. CAUBLE WOLF, GREENFIELI	<i>sful, it will be se</i> eenfield.com) & SACKS, P.C. IUE	ent via			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address</i> <i>; if that is unsucces</i> 617-646-8000 Assignments@wolfgr DAVID F. CAUBLE WOLF, GREENFIELI 600 ATLANTIC AVE	<i>sful, it will be se</i> eenfield.com 0 & SACKS, P.C. IUE IUSETTS 02210	ent via			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided	<i>the e-mail address</i> <i>; if that is unsucces</i> 617-646-8000 Assignments@wolfgr DAVID F. CAUBLE WOLF, GREENFIELI 600 ATLANTIC AVEN BOSTON, MASSACH	<i>sful, it will be se</i> eenfield.com 0 & SACKS, P.C. IUE IUSETTS 02210	ent via			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provided	the e-mail address if that is unsucces 517-646-8000 Assignments@wolfgr DAVID F. CAUBLE WOLF, GREENFIELI 500 ATLANTIC AVEN BOSTON, MASSACH	<i>sful, it will be se</i> eenfield.com 0 & SACKS, P.C. IUE IUSETTS 02210 500 BLE	ent via			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided	the e-mail address if that is unsucces 517-646-8000 Assignments@wolfgr DAVID F. CAUBLE WOLF, GREENFIELI 500 ATLANTIC AVEN BOSTON, MASSACH L0473.70019U DAVID F. CAU	<i>sful, it will be se</i> eenfield.com 0 & SACKS, P.C. IUE IUSETTS 02210 500 BLE	ent via			

Total Attachments: 4

source=L047370019US00-ASI-DFC#page1.tif source=L047370019US00-ASI-DFC#page2.tif source=L047370019US00-ASI-DFC#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 054427 FRAME: 0150

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Shenzhen TargetRx, Inc., a People's Republic of China 1. having a place of business at Room 301, Building A1, Kexing Science Park, No. 15 of Keyuan Road, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518057, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the International Application filed on March 28, 2019 under International Application No. PCT/CN2019/080011, and entitled SUBSTITUTED DIAMINO HETEROCYCLIC CARBOXAMIDE COMPOUND AND A COMPOSITION CONTAINING THE COMPOUND AND USE THEREOF, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;

2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider designs and for vesting title to the inventions and designs and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs estimated and all applications for patents and

3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;

4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

7537620.1

1

PATENT REEL: 054427 FRAME: 0151

5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and

6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

7537620.1

2

Mag 14 , Jobo _____ Date

	Yihan Wang Room 301, Building A1, Kexing Science Park No. 15 of Keyuan Road
	Nanshan District
	Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518057
Citizenship:	PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA United States of America

Witness:

<u>May 14,)070</u> Date	Signature	Dan Wu
	Name:	Dan Wa
	Address:	Broom 301, Building Al, Kersing Science Park No. 15 of Keguran Read, Nonchan District Shenzhen, Erucungdong, 518057 PRC
Witness:		
<u>May 14, 2020</u> Date	Signature	Yu Li
	Name:	Yu Li
	Address:	Ream 301, Building 191, Kening Science Part No.15 of Keynam Raid, Norshan District Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518at7 PRC

7537620.1

......

3

May 14, 2020

Herangin L; Inventor: Huanyin Li Address: Room 301, Building A1, Kexing Science Park No. 15 of Keyuan Road Nanshan District Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518057 PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA Citizenship: People's Republic of Okina

Witness:

<u>May 14. 2020</u> Date	Signature Name: Address:	Dan Wu Dan Wu Boom 301, Building Al, Kexing Science Park No. 15 of Kephan Road, Nonshan District Shonzhen, Gwangdong, 5:80:7 PR.C
Wilness:		
<u>May 14, je to</u> Date	Signature Name: Address	Yu Li Yu Li Room 301, Building Al. Lessing Science Park No.15 of Keyuan Road, Nanshan Distirct shonzhen, tiwangdong, 518057 PR C.

RECORDED: 11/20/2020

4